Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Pushfor Investments Inc. (the "Company") 4770 72 Street Delta, BC V4K 3N3

Item 2 Date of Material Change

December 14, 2018

Item 3 News Release

News Release issued on December 12, 2018 and disseminated through Stockwatch and Market News Publishing and filed on SEDAR.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

Pushfor Investments Inc. closed its non-brokered private placement raising aggregate gross proceeds of \$921,016 through the issuance of 852,792 common shares. There is a cash finders' fee payable in respect to this financing of 7% of the aggregate amount raised.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

Pushfor Investments Inc. closed its non-brokered private placement raising aggregate gross proceeds of \$921,016 through the issuance of 852,792 common shares. There is a cash finders' fee payable in respect to this financing of 7% of the aggregate amount raised. Securities were issued from Treasury on December 14, 2018.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not Applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not Applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Contact: Aram Ayrapetian, CFO and Director

Telephone: (604) 357-4730

Item 9 Date of Report

December 14, 2018